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RON LENZ PLAYERS OF THE YEAR

	 Perez leads Texas A&M-
Commerce into its first NCAA 
Division II national champion-
ship game.
	 The Lone Star Conference 
Offensive Player of the Year 
leads the nation with 4,676 
passing yards and 44 touch-
downs.
	 Perez also tops NCAA 
Division II in passing yards per 
game (334.0) and is second i 
passing efficiency (161.8).
	 The Harlon Hill Finalist 
pilots the No. 2 passing attack 
in the country.

Luis Perez (QB), Texas A&M-Commerce
Offensive Player of the Year

Marcus Martin (DL), Slippery Rock
Defensive Player of the Year

	 Martin closed out a 
remarkable career winning the 
Gene Upshaw Award as the 
best lineman in NCAA Division 
II. He became the first Divison 
II player to ever be named 
one of the five finalists for the 
Ted Hendricks Award as the 
best defensive end in college 
football.
	 Martin eclipsed the all-
division record with 56 career 
sacks and is D2’s all-time 
leader with 92.5 tackles for 
loss
	 He is a three-time PSAC 
Defensive Player of the Year.

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
POS	 PLAYER	 SCHOOL	 CLASS	 HT.	 WT.	 HOMETOWN	
TE	 Kyle Self	 Central Washington	 Sr.	 6-5	 229	 Vaughn, Wash.
OL	 Jared Machorro	 Texas A&M-Commerce	 Sr.	 6-7	 280	 Coldspring, Texas
OL	 Alex Cappa	 Humboldt State	 Sr.	 6-7	 305	 Dublin, Calif.
OL	 Lavonte Hights	 Shepherd	 Sr.	 6-4	 300	 N. Chesterfield, Va.
OL	 Gavin De Los Santos	 Harding	 Sr.	 6-3	 285	 Hot Springs, Ark.
OL	 Dominic Giunta	 Ashland	 Sr.	 6-3	 284	 Willoughby, Ohio
WR	 J.T. Luper	 Central Oklahoma	 Sr.	 5-9	 175	 Sherman, Texas
WR	 Weston Carr	 Azusa Pacific	 So.	 6-2	 200	 Benicia, Calif.
QB	 Luis Perez	 Texas A&M-Commerce	 Sr.	 6-3	 220	 Chula Vista, Calif.
RB	 Marc Jones	 Gannon	 Jr.	 5-11	 225	 Painesville, Ohio
RB	 Ja’Quan Gardner	 Humboldt State	 Sr.	 5-7	 205	 Ceres, Calif.
RS	 Deonte Harris	 Assumption	 Jr.	 5-6	 170	 Baltimore, Md.
PK	 Casey Bednarski	 Minnesota State	 Jr.	 6-1	 230	 Oconomowoc, Wisc.

DEFENSE
POS	 PLAYER	 SCHOOL	 CLASS	 HT.	 WT.	 HOMETOWN	
DL	 Marcus Martin	 Slippery Rock	 Sr.	 6-2	 255	 West Mifflin, Pa.
DL	 Myles Humphrey	 Shepherd	 Sr.	 6-2	 245	 Upper Marlboro, Md.
DL	 Zach Sieler	 Ferris State	 Jr.	 6-6	 290	 Pinckney, Mich.
LB	 Dennis Gardeck	 Sioux Falls	 Sr.	 6-0	 205	 Lake in the Hills, Ill.
LB	 Kevin Haynes	 Central Washington	 Sr.	 6-1	 228	 Battle Ground, Wash.
LB	 Kyle Kitchens	 Catawba	 Sr.	 6-2	 205	 Decatur, Ga.
LB	 Sam Blankenship	 Harding	 Jr.	 6-2	 205	 Tulsa, Okla.	
S	 Andrew Spencer	 Winona State	 Sr.	 6-1	 210	 Lake Villa, Ill.	
S	 Andrew Benson	 Assumption	 Sr.	 6-2	 205	 East Bridgewater, Mass.
CB	 Darius Williams	 Colorado State-Pueblo	 Jr.	 6-0	 195	 Gilbert, Ariz.
CB	 Tyler Hasty	 Central Washington	 Jr.	 6-0	 190	 Bellevue, Wash.
P	 Justin Marcha	 Emporia State	 Sr.	 6-1	 200	 Edmond, Okla.



SECOND TEAM
OFFENSE
POS	 PLAYER	 SCHOOL	 CLASS	 HT.	 WT.	 HOMETOWN	
TE	 Tanner Hudson	 Southern Arkansas	 Sr.	 6-5	 239	 Camden, Tenn.
OL	 Jerron Searles	 Indiana (Pa.)	 Sr.	 6-5	 280	 Atlantic City, N.J.
OL	 Islam Sbeih	 Midwestern State	 Sr.	 6-1	 298	 East Oakland, Calif.
OL	 James Moore	 Central Washington	 Jr.	 6-5	 310	 Tacoma, Wash.
OL	 Harley Vaughan	 West Georgia	 Sr.	 6-4	 295	 Dawsonville, Ga.
OL	 Andrew Alten	 Findlay	 Sr.	 6-3	 308	 Loveland, Ohio
WR	 Marcus Johnson	 Slippery Rock	 Sr.	 6-2	 190	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
WR	 Jalen Tolliver	 Arkansas-Monticello	 Sr.	 6-3	 210	 Rayville, La.	
QB	 Travis Tarnowski	 Ashland	 Sr.	 5-11	 218	 Broadview Heights, Ohio
RB	 Walter Fletcher	 Edinboro	 So.	 5-9	 191	 Columbia, Md.
RB	 Cameron Mayberry	 Colorado School of Mines	 So.	 5-11	 200	 Stillwater, Okla.
RS	 Virnel Moon	 Colorado Mesa	 Sr.	 5-10	 165	 El Cajon, Calif.
PK	 Cole Tracy	 Assumption	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 Camarillo, Calif.

DEFENSE
POS	 PLAYER	 SCHOOL	 CLASS	 HT.	 WT.	 HOMETOWN	
DL	 Evan Perrizo	 Minnesota State	 Sr.	 6-5	 275	 Eden Prairie, Minn.
DL	 Bo Banner	 Central Washington	 Sr.	 6-2	 241	 Bellingham, Wash.
DL	 John Williamson	 West Florida	 Jr.	 6-3	 240	 Stockton, Ala.
LB	 Austin Weltha	 McKendree	 Sr.	 5-10	 200	 Bloomington, Ill.
LB	 Terry Samuel	 West Alabama	 Jr.	 6-2	 195	 Brewton, Ala.
LB	 Osband Thompson	 Tuskegee	 Sr.	 6-0	 205	 Miami, Fla.
LB	 Tyler Morrisey	 West Chester	 Jr.	 6-3	 256	 Springfield, Pa.
S	 Marvin Conley	 West Florida	 Jr.	 5-10	 190	 Tampa, Fla.
S	 Chris Johnson	 North Alabama	 Jr.	 6-3	 200	 Birmingham, Ala.
CB	 Tevin Madison	 West Alabama	 Sr.	 5-10	 170	 Fayette, Ala.
CB	 Tavierre Thomas	 Ferris State	 Sr.	 6-0	 205	 Detroit, Mich.
P	 Brendan Paulison	 West Chester	 Jr.	 6-0	 210	 Milford, Pa.	

The Division II Conference Commissioners Association encourages and promotes Division II athletics and high standards of sportsmanship as important elements 
of higher education. The CCA is a key communications link among the conferences as they discuss views, policies and regulations that impact Division II intercol-
legiate athletics and works closely with the NCAA as a communications channel to NCAA Division II member colleges and universities.
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2017 ALL SUPER REGION FOOTBALL TEAMS
SUPER REGION 1

OFFENSE -- FIRST TEAM
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Marc Jones (RB), Gannon
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 D.J. Cornish	 Shepherd	 So
OL	 Lavonte Hights	 Shepherd	 Sr.
OL	 Andrew Alten	 Findlay	 Sr.
OL	 Jerron Searles	 Indiana (Pa.)	 Sr.
OL	 Joseph Lacey	 LIU Post	 Sr.
OL	 Taylor Nikithser	 California (Pa.)	 Sr.
WR	 Marcus Johnson	 Slippery Rock	 Sr.
WR	 Cory Contini	 Ohio Dominican	 Jr.
QB	 Connor Jessop	 Shepherd	 Sr.
RB	 Marc Jones	 Gannon	 Sr.
RB	 Walter Fletcher	 Edinboro	 So.
RS	 Deonte Harris	 Assumption	 Jr.
PK	 Cole Tracy	 Assumption	 Sr.
DEFENSE -- FIRST TEAM

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Marcus Martin (DL), Slippery Rock

Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Marcus Martin	 Slippery Rock	 Sr.
DL	 Myles Humphrey	 Shepherd	 Sr.
DL	 Ray Sakodieh	 Assumption	 Sr.
LB	 Tyler Morrissey	 West Chester	 Jr.
LB	 Luke Hrapchak	 California (Pa.)	 Sr.
LB	 James Gupton	 Shepherd	 Sr.
LB	 Sean Dugan	 Millersville	 Sr.
S	 Aaron Ivory	 Findlay	 Sr.
S	 Andrew Benson	 Assumption	 Sr.
CB	 J.R. Stevens	 Indiana (Pa.)	 So.
CB	 Kevin Taylor II	 Shippensburg	 Sr.
P	 Brendan Paulison	 West Chester	 Jr.

OFFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Luke Stuffel	 Findlay	 So.
OL	 Colin McAllister	 Indiana (Pa.)	 So.
OL	 Zack Williams	 Ohio Dominican	 Sr.
OL	 James McNerney	 Assumption	 Sr.
OL	 Andrew Lorenz	 Ohio Dominican	 Sr.
OL	 Jaime Colon	 Shepherd	 Jr.
WR	 Ryan Feiss	 Shepherd	 Jr.
WR	 Austin Ryan	 Bentley	 Fr.
QB	 Lenny Williams, Jr.	 Indiana (Pa.)	 Jr.
RB	 Daouda Sylla	 Findlay	 Sr.
RB	 Jarel Elder	 West Chester	 Sr.
RS	 Marcus Johnson	 Slippery Rock	 Sr.
PK	 Will Brazill	 California (Pa.)	 Sr.

DEFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Jake Klinger	 Bloomsburg	 Jr.
DL	 Johnny Hopkins	 Findlay	 Sr.
DL	 Jemal Averette	 Indiana (Pa.)	 Sr.
LB	 Damon Lloyd	 Indiana (Pa.)	 So.
LB	 Ryan Weber	 Malone	 Sr.
LB	 Marcus Porter	 Fairmont State	 Sr.
LB	 Tajier Jefferson	 Kutztown	 Jr.
S	 Lamont McPhatter II	 California (Pa.)	 So.
S	 Max Redfield	 Indiana (Pa.)	 Sr.
CB	 Zuril Hendrick	 Edinboro	 Jr.
CB	 Ahkee Cox-Cowan	 Kutztown	 So.
P	 Garrett Lee	 Concord	 Sr.

SUPER REGION 2
OFFENSE -- FIRST TEAM

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Amir Hall (QB), Bowie State

Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Qua Boyd	 West Alabama	 Jr.
OL	 Brandon Anderson	 West Alabama	 So.
OL	 George Roberts	 Delta State	 Sr.
OL	 Daniel Owens	 Wingate	 Sr.
OL	 Harley Vaughan	 West Georgia	 Sr.
OL	 Dakota Mozingo	 Newberry	 Sr.
WR	 Donta Armstrong	 West Alabama	 Sr.
WR	 Kashaun Taylor	 Mars Hill	 Sr.
QB	 Amir Hall	 Bowie State	 Jr.
RB	 Devontae Jackson	 West Georgia	 Jr.
RB	 Chris Robinson	 Delta State	 Sr.
RS	 Darius Young	 Mississippi College	 Fr.
PK	 Austin Williams	 West Florida	 So.
DEFENSE -- FIRST TEAM

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Terry Samuel (LB), West Alabama

Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Adonis Davis	 Florida Tech	 Jr.
DL	 John Williamson	 West Florida	 Jr.
DL	 Brandon Gaddy	 Delta State	 Sr.
LB	 Terry Samuel	 West Alabama	 Jr.
LB	 Kyle Kitchens	 Catawba	 Sr.
LB	 Osband Thompson	 Tuskegee	 Sr.
LB	 Malik Slater	 Valdosta State	 Sr.
S	 Chris Johnson	 North Alabama	 Jr.
S	 Marvin Conley	 West Florida	 Jr.
CB	 Tevin Madison	 West Alabama	 Sr.
CB	 Jamoral Graham	 Delta State	 Sr.
P	 Zach Gaines	 West Alabama	 So.

OFFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Jourdan Osinskie	 Catawba	 Jr.
OL	 Kevin Battle	 Valdosta State	 Sr.
OL	 Desmond Harrison	 West Georgia	 Sr.
OL	 Victor Tamba, Jr.	 Bowie State	 Sr.
OL	 Phillip McDowell	 Carson-Newman	 So.
OL	 Innis Claud V	 Delta State	 So.
WR	 Sam Mobley	 Catawba	 Sr.
WR	 Shaq Roland	 West Georgia	 Sr.
QB	 Harry Satterwhite	 West Alabama	 Jr.
RB	 Trenton Cannon	 Virginia State	 Sr.
RB	 Robert Chesson	 Bowie State	 Sr.
RS	 B.J. Mukelvene	 Wingate	 So.
PK	 Nick Christiansen	 Miles	 Sr.
DEFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Derrick Tate	 Bowie State	 Jr.
DL	 Montel Presley	 Carson-Newman	 So.
DL	 Jamarcus Henderson	 Newberry	 Jr.
LB	 Robbie Wallace	 Wingate	 So.
LB	 Sha’Heem Stupart	 Carson-Newman	 Sr.
LB	 Landry Tullo	 Delta State	 Sr.
LB	 Cameron Magee	 West Georgia	 Jr.
S	 Taderion Myhand	 West Alabama	 Sr.
S	 Darius Williams	 Carson-Newman	 So.
CB	 Cris Page	 Catawba	 So.
CB	 Jalen Spencer	 West Florida	 Sr.
P	 Hunter Cantrell	 Tusculum	 Sr.



2017 ALL SUPER REGION FOOTBALL TEAMS
SUPER REGION 3

OFFENSE -- FIRST TEAM
OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Travis Tarnowski (QB), Ashland
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Tanner Hudson	 Southern Arkansas	 Sr.
OL	 Trey Bradley	 Arkansas Tech	 Jr.
OL	 Gavin De Los Santos	 Harding	 Sr.
OL	 Dominic Giunta	 Ashland	 Sr.
OL	 Justin Gooseberry	 Ouachita	 So.
OL	 Travis Talley	 Fort Hays State	 Sr.
WR	 J.T. Luper	 Central Oklahoma	 Sr.
WR	 Jalen Tolliver	 Arkansas-Monticello	 Sr.
QB	 Travis Tarnowski	 Ashland	 Sr.
RB	 Kenneth Iheme	 Fort Hays State	 Sr.
RB	 Deshawn Jones	 Missouri S&T	 So.
RS	 Branden Stringer	 Arkansas Tech	 Sr.
PK	 Joel Carlos	 Southeastern Oklahoma State	 Jr.
DEFENSE -- FIRST TEAM

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Zach Sieler (DL), Ferris State

Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Davondrick Lison	 Southern Arkansas	 Jr.
DL	 Nathan Shepherd	 Fort Hays State	 Sr.
DL	 Zach Sieler	 Ferris State	 Jr.
LB	 Sam Blankenship	 Harding	 Jr.
LB	 Gabe Cleveland	 Emporia State	 Sr.
LB	 K.J. Reid	 Arkansas Tech	 Jr.
LB	 Austin Weltha	 McKendree	 Sr.
S	 Doyin Jibowu	 Fort Hays State	 Jr.
S	 Cua’ Rose	 Arkansas Tech	 Jr.
CB	 Monteze Latimore	 Central Missouri	 Sr.
CB	 Tavierre Thomas	 Ferris State	 Sr.
P	 Justin Marcha 	 Emporia State	 Sr.

OFFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Nick Keizer	 Grand Valley State	 Sr.
OL	 Bryce Bray	 Harding	 Jr.
OL	 Jake Daugherty	 Ferris State	 Sr.
OL	 Colby Geissen	 Southern Arkansas	 Sr.
OL	 Ruben Holcomb	 Indianapolis	 Sr.
OL	 Devon Johnson	 Ferris State	 Jr.
WR	 Drew Harris	 Ouachita	 Jr.
WR	 Allie Freeman	 Ouachita	 So.
QB	 Barrett Renner	 Southern Arkansas	 Jr.
RB	 Ontario Douglas	 East Central	 Fr.
RB	 Jake Mayon	 Northern Michigan	 Jr.
RS	 O.J. Walker	 Southeastern Oklahoma State	 Fr.
PK	 Brandon Brown	 Fort Hays State	 Sr.

DEFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 James Prater, Jr.	 Ashland	 Jr.
DL	 Tershawn Wharton	 Missouri S&T	 So.
DL	 T.J. Winslow	 Harding	 Jr.
LB	 Jose Delgado	 Fort Hays State	 Jr.
LB	 Cody Lindsay	 Missouri Western State	 Sr.
LB	 Terrell Porter	 Ferris State	 Sr.
LB	 Maurice Wright, Jr.	 Northwestern Oklahoma State	 So.
S	 Christian Jefferson	 Arkansas-Monticello	 So.
S	 Elgin Moore	 Southern Arkansas	 Sr.
CB	 Cory Hanger	 Southwest Baptist	 Jr.
CB	 Jeremy Jackson	 Arkansas-Monticello	 Sr.
P	 Cody Mikell	 Henderson State	 Sr.

SUPER REGION 4
OFFENSE -- FIRST TEAM

OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Luis Perez (QB), Texas A&M-Commerce

Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Kyle Self	 Central Washington	 Sr.
OL	 Jared Mochorro	 Texas A&M-Commerce	 Sr.
OL	 Alex Cappa	 Humboldt State	 Sr.
OL	 James Moore	 Central Washington	 Jr.
OL	 Nicholas Streubel	 Central Washington	 So.
OL	 Islam Sbeih	 Midwestern State	 Sr.
WR	 Weston Carr	 Azusa Pacific	 So.
WR	 Shane Zylstra	 Minnesota State	 So.
QB	 Luis Perez	 Texas A&M-Commerce	 Sr.
RB	 Ja’Quan Gardner	 Humboldt State	 Sr.
RB	 Cameron Mayberry	 Colorado School of Mines	 So.
RS	 Virnel Moon	 Colorado Mesa	 Sr.
PK	 Casey Bednarski	 Minnesota State	 Jr.
DEFENSE -- FIRST TEAM

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Kevin Haynes (LB), Central Washington

Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Evan Perrizo	 Minnesota State	 Sr.
DL	 Markus Jones	 Angelo State	 Jr.
DL	 Bo Banner	 Central Washington	 Sr.
LB	 Kevin Haynes	 Central Washington	 Sr.
LB	 Dennis Gardeck	 Sioux Falls	 Sr.
LB	 Brandon Payer	 Colorado State-Pueblo	 Jr.
LB	 Kirby Hora	 Augustana	 Jr.
S	 Andrew Spencer	 Winona State	 Sr.
S	 John Vogeler	 Bemidji State	 Jr.
CB	 Tyler Hasty	 Central Washington	 Jr.
CB	 Darius Williams	 Colorado State-Pueblo	 Jr.
P	 Casey Bednarski	 Minnesota State	 Jr.

OFFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
TE	 Colt Foster	 Chadron State	 So.
OL	 Austin Fleer	 Colorado Mesa	 Sr.
OL	 Jake Porter	 Minnesota State	 sr.
OL	 Sakalaia Hungalu	 Azusa Pacific	 Jr.
OL	 Jake Gronholz	 Winona State	 Sr.
OL	 Nolan Folkert	 Minnesota Duluth	 Sr.
WR	 Paul Revis	 Western Oregon	 Sr.
WR	 Jordan Thomas	 Texas A&M-Kingsville	 Sr.
QB	 Eystin Salum	 Colorado Mesa	 Jr.
RB	 Kamal Cass	 Eastern New Mexico	 Sr.
RB	 Nate Gunn	 Minnesota State	 So.
RS	 Jake Balliu	 Winona State	 So.
PK	 Kristov Martinez	 Texas A&M-Commerce	 Jr.
DEFENSE -- SECOND TEAM
Pos	 Player	 School	 Class
DL	 Billy Greer	 Central Washington	 Fr-RS
DL	 Blake Nelson	 Colorado Mesa	 Sr.
DL	 Truette Box	 Chadron State	 sr.
LB	 Justin Jackson	 Angelo State	 Jr.
LB	 Dominic Barry	 Western New Mexico	 Sr.
LB	 Basil Jackson	 Tarleton State	 Sr.
LB	 Aaron Berry	 Azusa Pacific	 Jr.
S	 Taliuaki Suliafu	 Azusa Pacific	 Sr.
S	 Jackson Huerta	 Central Washington	 Jr.
CB	 Emery Taylor	 Colorado State-Pueblo	 So.
CB	 Glenn Harris	 Wayne State (Neb.)	 Sr.
P	 John Cummings	 West Texas A&M	 Sr.


